CH \$140.00 3085723

ETAS ID: TM337850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MegaPath Corporation (formerly known as MegaPath Inc.)		03/31/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MegaPath Cloud Company, LLC
Street Address:	6800 Koll Center Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94566
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3085723	NETIFICE
Registration Number:	2269936	DSL.NET
Registration Number:	3323238	EASYVOICE
Registration Number:	2786907	SPEAKEASY
Registration Number:	2676297	SPEAKEASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107190-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0642

900321287

CICNATURE.	/ionnifortragen/			
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015			
Total Attachments: 10				
source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif				
source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif				
source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif				
source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page4.tif				
source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page5.tif				
source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page6.tif				

source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page7.tif source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page8.tif source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page9.tif source=MegaPath - Trademark and Domain Name Assignment EXECUTED#page10.tif

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is entered into by and between MegaPath Corporation (formerly known as MegaPath Inc.)., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having an address of 6800 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 200, Pleasanton, California 94566 ("Assignor") and MegaPath Cloud Company, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having an address of 6800 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 200, Pleasanton, California 94566 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of March 31, 2015 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using and is the owner of all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the trademarks and other indicia of origin listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), and the domain names listed in the attached <u>Schedule B</u> (the "Domain Names");

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a Contribution Agreement dated as of March 31, 2015 in which Assignor agreed to assign the Marks and Domain Names to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Domain Names, along with the ongoing business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and along with any goodwill symbolized by the Domain Names.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree that:

1. Assignment of Domain Names.

- A. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances and liens, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names, any other rights appurtenant to the Domain Names, all registrations thereof, any goodwill symbolized thereby, and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement and to receive any recoveries therefor. Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, Assignor shall provide Assignee with all relevant account information for each Domain Name, including, but not limited to all log-in names, user names, authorization codes and passwords as may be necessary to enable Assignee to update, modify or remove content from the associated websites. Promptly after the Effective Date, Assignor shall unlock the Domain Names and use commercially reasonable efforts to undertake such other acts as may be reasonably required to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names to Assignee.
- B. Assignor and Assignee will promptly execute all documents and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary or desirable for transferring to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names, including, but not limited to, completing, executing or authorizing the transfer of the Domain Names pursuant to the procedures set forth by each of the Domain Name Registrars identified on <u>Schedule B</u>.

- C. Assignor authorizes and requests Network Solutions, Inc., or any other registration authority, to transfer the Domain Names and the registrations thereof from the Assignor to the Assignee.
- D. Assignor hereby acknowledges that upon transfer of the Domain Names, Assignee shall be the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in the Domain Names. Assignor agrees that from the date of this Assignment forward, neither it, nor any of its agents, assigns, representatives, affiliates, companies, partners, or employees will assert any interest in, use or register with any agency or administrative body, any trademark, service mark, domain name or business name that is confusingly similar to the Domain Names.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Marks</u>. Assignor also hereby sells, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances and liens, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the business to which the Marks pertain, such business being ongoing and existing, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement and to receive any recoveries therefor. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other state or foreign trademark office.
- 3. <u>Mutual Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Marks in a form acceptable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, state trademark offices and in foreign trademark offices.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

2

ASSIGNOR:
MEGAPATH CORPORATION

By: ______

Title:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>Mamada</u>

On this Yukh 31 2015 before me, Quita J. Bouldett personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u> Lawa Baralett</u> Signature

LAURA J. SARAKETT

Commission # 2001453

Hotery Public - Californis

Alemeda County

Ny Comm. Expires Jon 16, 2017

[Signature Page to Trademark and Domain Name Assignment]

The foregoing assignment by MegaPath Corporation is hereby accepted as of the 31 day of March, 2015. ASSIGNEE: MEGAPATH CLOUD COMPANY, LLC Title: A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u> On this Murch 3) 2015 before me, Laura Barakett personally appeared Paul Milley who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. LAURA J. BARAKETT Commission & 2001453

[Signature Page to Trademark and Domain Name Assignment]

Notary Public - California

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration Number
NETIFICE	United States	3085723
DSL.NET	United States	2269936
EASYVOICE	United States	3323238
SPEAKEASY	European Union	006428651
SPEAKEASY	United States	2786907
SPEAKEASY	United States	2676297
PASSION FOR CUSTOMER CARE	Canada	TMA612329
MEGAPATH NETWORKS	Canada	TMA611855

SCHEDULE B

Domain Names

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrar	Registrant name
biz-broadband.com	October 15, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
businessatlanta.net	March 30, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
cloudlearningcenter.com	August 8, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
cloudlearningcenter.net	August 8, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
clovervoip.com	February 26, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
completeoffice.com	February 20, 2016	GoDaddy.com, LLC	MegaPath
completeofficephone.com	January 16, 2016	GoDaddy.com, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covad.net	July 30, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadagent.com	March 30, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadalliance.com	January 18, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadbiz.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadbroadband.com	December 2, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadmail.net	June 21, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadsales.com	December 7, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadt1.com	December 21, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadtierone.com	June 18, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covad-training.com	March 13, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covad-wholesale.com	September 30, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covadwholesale.net	September 30, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
covad-wholesale.net	September 30, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
dsl.net	September 9, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
dsl-isp.com	September 9, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
dsln.net	October 15, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
dsln.org	October 18, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
duetcommunications.net	July 26, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
duetvoice.com	October 12, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
duetvoiceandata.com	July 26, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
duetvoiceandata.net	July 26, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
duetvoicemail.com	June 21, 2017	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
eni.net	June 21, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epoch.net	December 14, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochcenter.com	May 12, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochcenter.net	May 12, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochgov.com	March 29, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochinternet.com	March 30, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrar	Registrant name
epochinternet.net	March 30, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochinternet.org	March 30, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochnet.net	September 14, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochnet.org	September 14, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochworks.com	September 15, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
epochworks.net	July 11, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
freehostedphone.com	March 11, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gamedaemons.com	April 9, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gamedaemons.net	May 16, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gamedaemons.org	December 10, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gamedeamons.net	May 16, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gamedemons.net	May 16, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gamingnetwork.net	April 19, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
getcovad.com	September 10, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
getduet.com	July 26, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
getduet.net	July 26, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gobeam.com	February 16, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gobeam.net	April 21, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gomegapath.com	October 25, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gomegapath.net	October 25, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
gotmpls.com	January 22, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
hlc.com	November 29, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
hlc.net	January 21, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
ip5280.com	December 14, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
ipmerchantsolutions.com	June 10, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
jetcity.com	September 5, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
lobstermail.net	June 22, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mailatlanta.net	June 22, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
managedsecuritytest.com	November 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
managedsecuritytest.net	November 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mediaband.net	March 26, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.am	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Inc.
megapath.biz	March 27, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.bz	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.cc	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.com	April 12, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.fm	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Inc.
megapath.im	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.me	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.net	March 28, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrar	Registrant name
megapath.tel	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Inc.
megapath.tv	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath.us	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathcloud.com	August 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathcloud.net	August 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathcloudservices.com	August 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathcloudservices.net	August 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathdsl.com	June 7, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathdsl.net	June 7, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathhosting.com	October 24, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathhosting.net	October 24, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath-reviews.com	December 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathreviews.net	December 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath-reviews.net	December 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathreviews.org	December 18, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapath-reviews.org	December 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathsecurecloud.com	August 8, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathsecurecloud.net	August 8, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathsucks.com	May 20, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathsux.com	May 19, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathvoice.com	October 29, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathvoice.net	October 29, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathvoip.com	October 29, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathvoip.net	October 29, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
megapathwholesale.net	November 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mplslearningcenter.com	August 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mplslearningcenter.net	August 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mplsuniversity.com	March 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mplsuniversity.net	March 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mplsuniversity.org	March 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mymplsuniversity.com	March 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mymplsuniversity.net	March 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
mymplsuniversity.org	March 5, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
myspeakeasy.net	August 1, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
myspeakeasy.org	August 1, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
netfire.com	November 30, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
netfirehosting.com	April 19, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
netgain1.com	October 21, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
netgainone.com	October 21, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
netifice.biz	January 27, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrar	Registrant name
netifice.com	March 3, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
netifice.net	March 16, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
netifice.org	March 16, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
onelink.com	August 30, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
onelinkbroadband.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
onelinkbroadband.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
onelinkdsl.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
onelinkdsl.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
onelinkvoice.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
onelinkvoice.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
patriot-usa.com	August 13, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
sslcsa.com	August 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Inc.
securetothecore.com	August 8, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
securetothecore.net	August 8, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasy.bz	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speak-easy.com	December 2, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasy.net	June 4, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasy.org	December 6, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasybroadband.com	October 25, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasybroadband.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasyeasyvoice.com	December 14, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasyeasyvoice.net	December 14, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasymobile.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasymobile.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasyrewards.com	July 23, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasysales.com	August 16, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasysoftware.com	November 9, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasyvoice.com	February 11, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasyvoice.net	December 14, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasyvoip.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasyvoip.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasywimax.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasywimax.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasywireless.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speakeasywireless.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speazy.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speazy.net	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speazy.org	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speed-mail.net	June 22, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
speedtestplus.com	December 11, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrar	Registrant name
speedtestplus.net	December 11, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
spkeasy.com	March 25, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
spkez.net	April 09, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
spkmedia.net	April 03, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
spkz.net	January 05, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
sslra.com	October 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
sslremoteaccess.com	October 17, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
sslvpndemo.com	July 18, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
surfr.com	September 08, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
talkingnets.com	November 22, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
talkingnets.net	November 22, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
telecommuter.com	January 12, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
testcovad.net	January 18, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
testmybroadband.com	July 31, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
the-desert.net	October 09, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
themplsuniversity.com	March 05, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation.
themplsuniversity.net	March 06, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
themplsuniversity.org	March 05, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
tspeed.net	June 21, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
ufowatcher.com	August 13, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
ultradsl.net	April 06, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
usaschool.net	March 31, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
voicequalitytest.com	December 11, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
voicequalitytest.net	December 11, 2015	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
voiplearningcenter.com	August 08, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
voiplearningcenter.net	August 08, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC	MegaPath Corporation
zerocostphone.com	March 11, 2016	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC.	MegaPath Corporation

RECORDED: 04/10/2015